

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl.Case No.193 of 2024

Present: Sri Pushpal Sathpati,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 01301.

Order No. 02 Dated: 05.04.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons, confirmation of bail of the accused persons and production of one accused namely, Ferdosh Sk.

PO is on leave.

Out of four accused persons, three accused persons namely Jalaluddin Sk, Pintu Sk and Jobbar Mondal on CB are present on call by filing haziras along with their respective lawyers. Two vokatnama has been filed on behalf of them. Let the same be tagged with the case record.

They file two petitions praying for an order to continue them on same bail bond. Copy served.

Ld. PP, Murshidabad is present.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of accused persons are present.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

They are permitted to remain on same bail bond until further order.

Rest one accused namely, Ferdosh Sk is produced from JC.

One Vokatnama has been filed on behalf of him. Let the same be tagged with the case record.

Let the case record be transferred to the court of Id. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Berhampore for disposal.

Supdt., Berhampore Central Correctional Home and sureties are directed to produce the accused persons before the transferee Court on 18.04.2024.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd(i/c).

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).