

Order No.01 dated 11.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance, production and framing of charge.

One accused Ferdosh Sk @ Firdous Sk is produced from J/C and other 3 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira and found present before the court along with their Ld. Lawyer and Ld. PP-in-charge is also present with C.D.

One fresh power is filed for the accused Ferdous Sk.

The charge u/s 363/364/365/366/34 of IPC is framed.

Perused the C.D. It appears that there is sufficient materials against the accused person to frame charge u/s. 363/364/365/366/34 of IPC.

Accordingly, the charge u/s. 363/364/365/366/34 of IPC is read over and explained to the accused persons who denied the allegation as leveled against them and they claimed to be tried.

Accordingly, the charge is framed against the accused persons 363/364/365/366/34 of IPC.

To **08.08.2024** fixed for evidence of CSW 1 and 2.

Accused persons are directed to be present on the date fixed and prosecution is also directed to take steps for evidence without fail.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code no.WB 00614)

Later order dated 11.07.2024

After passing the above order one bail petition is filed by the accused Ferdosh Sk @ Firdous Sk along with affidavit.

Copy served.

Fix 08.08.2024 for hearing of the bail petition.

Todate for appearance, production and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Berhampore.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Berhampore.
(J.O. Code no.WB 00614)