

Order No.05 dated 10.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of the 4 accused persons, 3 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira. Rest one (1) accused is produced from J/C.

The PW2 Saifuddin Mondal and PW3 Jullu Mondal are examined, cross-examined in full and discharged.

The entire written complaint is marked as Exbt. - 1.

No other witness is present today.

One bail petition is filed by the accused Firdous Sk which is taken up today for hearing.

Ld PP in-charge raised strong objection.

Having considered the record it appears that this accused was evading from trial for a long period and lastly he was arrested on 04.01.2024 i.e. he was absconder since 01.11.2008.

Evidence has started and I find this is not the appropriate stage to enlarge this accused on bail.

Hence, the bail petition is rejected.

Fix 17.01.2025 for evidence. Accused as before. The accused persons must be present on the date fixed. Issue summons at once.

To date for production.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code : WB00614)