

S.Sl. No. 193 of 2024

Order No. 20 dated 07.05.2026

Today is fixed for ER of W/W and evidence.

Out of four accused persons two accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira and accused Jabbar Sk is absent by petition hazira and rest accused Ferdosh Sk is not produced from J/C vide Org no. 145/RI MSD PD dt. 09.04.2026 issued by S.P., Murshidabad.

Ld. Defence Counsel and Ld. PP in-charge are present.

No E/R of W/W is received against Investigating Officer, SI Chandan Das.

Issue reminder on I/C, Domkal P.S. regarding the same as this case is getting protracted due to his absence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned P.S.

BC-II to comply.

To 08.06.2026 for evidence and E/R of W/W.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,

Berhampore, Murshidabad

(JO Code : WB00835)