

CASE NO. : S.T.20(7)2024

SSL NO. 193 of 2024

Order No. 24 dated 12.08.2026

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s.313 Cr.P.C.

3 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Accused Ferdosh Sk @ Firdous Sk is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The accused persons are examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C. after administering due caution.

The questions and answers are recorded in prescribed format.

Fix 18.08.2026 for argument.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code : WB00811)